

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tenders on PWD form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Theog Division, H.P.P.W.D., Theog on behalf of the Governor of HP. for the following works from the eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD. (B&R) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rules and also registered under the H.P. General Sales Tax Act, 1968 so as to reach in this office on or before **19/02/2024 up to 11:00 AM.** and the same shall be opened on the same day at 11:30 A.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender documents can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on **17/02/2024 up to 11:00 A.M.** and the application for issue of tender form shall be received on **16/02/2024 up to 4:00 P.M.**

The amount of earnest money in the shape of NSCs/FDR deposit at call of any of the Post office/ Bank duly pledged in favour of XEN HPPWD. Theog must be accompanied with the application for tender documents. Please note no exemption orders of earnest money will be entertained. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money as mentioned above will similarly be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be kept open for 45 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any tender of all tenders without assigning any reasons. If it happens to be a holiday on the day of opening of tenders the same will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estimated cost(Rs.)	Earnest money (Rs.)	Cost of form (Rs)	Time allowed for completion
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	R/R damages on Chailla Ghoond Bnari road km. 0/0 to 20/0 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 13/566 to 13/582)	4,57,450	9150	350	One month
2	Improvement of black spot on Runkali to Chikhar road km. 0/0 to 6/0 (SH:- Prov. and fixing crash barrier km. 2/435 to 2/533)	4,93,395	9900	350	One month
3	R/R damages on Jabal Sabal Deothi Bagri Dasana Kenchi road km. 0/0 to 8/900 (SH:- C/O PCC B/wall at Rd 5/378 to 5/390)	2,05,453	4110	350	One month

It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in public interest.

Following documents should accompany the application for tenders: -

- (1) The contractors are required to produce a copy of their PAN No. GST. No. and should produce a copy of enlistment /renewal letter.
- (2) Special care should be taken to write the rates both in figures and in words failing which tender is likely to be rejected
- (3) The contractor will have to submit the proof of registration Under Employees Provident Fund & Miscellaneous Provision Act 1952 (EPF number) within a month from award of work/contract. Failure to observe this condition shall render the tender of contractor liable to summary rejection.
- (4) The bidder are advised to quote rates inclusive of G.S.T. as applicable notified vide Additional Chief Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. PBW(B)C(17)2/2012 dated 07/08/2018 ,G.S.T. shall not be paid extra.
- (5) Contractors are allowed to bid only two works, if he bids for more than two works only the first two works in sequence will be considered.

On Behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh


Executive Engineer,
Theog Division, B&R,
H.P.P.W.D., Theog

"Exigency Certificate"

It is certified that the tenders for various works as called for
vide this office letter No. PW.THD/CB-tender/2024-.....16082-93..... dated
8/2/2024.....are of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

Dated: _____ February, 2024

Place: Theog


Executive Engineer,
Theog Division, B&R,
H.P.P.W.D., Theog

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs :- 457450
Earnest Money: 9150.00
Time: one Months

Name of Work :- R/R Damages on Chhailla Ghoond Banari Road Km 0/0 to 20/615 (SH:- C/O R/wall at Rd 13/566 to 13/582)						
Sr. No.	Description of Item	QTY	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Rate in fig.	Rate in words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing & technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with suitable material including all leads and lifts or as per the direction of Engineer - in Charge (ordinary soil)	46.72	214.10	Rupees Two Hundred Fourteen and Paise Ten Only	Per Cum	10003.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 802 , 803 , 1202 and 1203 . (1:4:8:) 40 mm Agg including all leads and lifts or as per the direction of Engineer - in Charge (ordinary soil)	94.72	4378.40	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Forty Only	Per Cum	414722.00
3	Providing and fixing weapholes in brick masonry plain RCC abument , B/wall & R/wall with 110 mm dia (4 Kg Cm2 pressure) PVC pipe i/c all leads and lift as per directions of the Engineer - in Charge.	42.00	242.15	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Two and Paise Fifteen Only	Each	10170.00
4	Stone filling behind the retaining wall. B/wall and wing wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 1204.3.8. granular material including all leads and lift as per directions of the Engineer - in Charge.	17.92	1258.65	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Eight and Paise Sixty Five Only	Per Cum	22555.00
Total						457450.00
			Quoted rate in figer+/-			
			Quoted rate in words			

Executive Engineer,
Theog Division,
HP.PWD. Theog

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs :- 493395
 Earnest Money: 9900.00
 Time: one Months

Name of Work :- Imp of Black Spot Runkali to Chikhar Road Km 0/0 to 6/0 (SH:- P/F crash Barrier Km 2/435 to 2/533.)						
Sr. No.	Description of Item	QTY	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Rate in fig.	Rate in words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing & technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with suitable material including all leads and lifts or as per the direction of Engineer - in Charge (ordinary soil)	19.40	214.10	Rupees Two Hundred Fourteen and Paise Ten Only	Per Cum	4154.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 802 , 803 , 1202 and 1203 . (1:4:8:) 40 mm Agg.including all leads and lifts or as per the direction of Engineer - in Charge (ordinary soil)	19.40	6245.55	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Forty Five and Paise Fifty Five Only	Per Cum	121164.00
3	Providing and creaing type A W metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3mm thick corrugated sheet metal beam rail 70 cm above road /ground level fixedon ISMC Series channels vertical post 150X75X5 mm spaced 2m center to center 1.8 mtr height 1.1 mtrs below ground level all steel parts and bailments to be galvanized by not clip process .including all leads and lifts or as per the direction of Engineer - in Charge.	98.00	3755.90	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Ninety Only	per running meter	368078.00
Total						493396.00
			Quoted rate in figer+/-			
			Quoted rate in words			

Executive Engineer,
 Theog Division,
 HP.PWD, Theog

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs :- 205453
 Earnest Money: 4110.00
 Time: Two Months

Name of Work :- R/R Damages on Jabal Sabal Deothi Bagri Dasana Kenchi Road Km 0/0 to 8/900 (SH:- C/O PVC B/wall at RD 5/378 to 5/390.)						
Sr. No.	Description of Item	QTY	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Rate in fig.	Rate in words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing & technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with suitable material including all leads and lifts or as per the direction of Engineer - in Charge (ordinary soil)	63.36	214.10	Rupees Two Hundred Fourteen and Paise Ten Only	Per Cum	13565.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 802 , 803 , 1202 and 1203 . (1:4:8:) 40 mm Agg.including all leads and lifts or as per the direction of Engineer - in Charge (ordinary soil)	42.72	4378.40	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Forty Only	Per Cum	187045.00
3	Providing and fixing weapholes in brick masonry plain RCC abument , B/wall & R/wall with 110 mmm dia (4 Kg Cm2 pressure) PVC pipe i/c all leads and lift as per directions of the Engineer - in Charge.	20.00	242.15	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Two and Paise Fifteen Only	Each	4843.00
Total						205453.00
				Quoted rate in figer+/-		
				Quoted rate in words		


 Executive Engineer,
 Theog Division,
 HP.PWD. Theog